|  |  | AWARD   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
|  | cutive Office of the President             | 2045  | Page 1 of 1            |                  |  |  |  |
| Office of National Drug Control Policy |  | Grant   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
| 1.                                     | Recipient Name and Address                 | 4. Award Number: G16HN0010A                     |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | County Judge Robert E. Hebert              |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office          | 5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2017  |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | 301 Jackson ST Suite 719                   |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | Richmond, TX 77469-3108                    |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
| 1A.                                    | Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.                | 6. Date: 6/24/2016                              |                        | 7. Action        |  |  |  |
|  | Subrecipient Name and Address              | 8. Supplement Numbe                             | r 2                    | Initial          |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |                        | X Supplemental   |  |  |  |
| 2A.                                    | Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.:               | 9. Previous Award Amo                           | Previous Award Amount: |                  |  |  |  |
| 3.                                     | Project Title                              | 10. Amount of This Aw                           | ard:                   | \$16,460.00      |  |  |  |
|  |  | 11. Total Award:                                |                        | \$1,037,616.00   |  |  |  |
| 12.                                    | Grant.                                     |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | AGENCY APPROVAL                            | RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE                            |                        |                  |  |  |  |
| 14.                                    | Typed Name and Title of Approving Official | 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | Michael K. Gottlieb                        | Robert E. Hebert                                |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | National HIDTA Director                    | County Judge                                    |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  |  |   | 1                      |                  |  |  |  |
| 16.                                    | Signature of Approving ONDCP Official      | 17. Signature of Author                         | ørizeg                 | l Recipient/Date |  |  |  |
|  | Michael K. YottlieB                        | ( laken )                                       | Jel                    | LU ( 7-26-16     |  |  |  |
|  | AGENCY USE ONLY                            |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |
| 18.                                    | Accounting Classification Code             | 19. HIDTA AWARD                                 |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  | DUNS: 081497075                            | OND1070DB1617XX                                 | X                      | OND6113          |  |  |  |
|  | EIN: 1746001969A1                          | OND2000000000                                   |                        | OC 410001        |  |  |  |
|  |  | JID: 50648                                      |                        |                  |  |  |  |
|  |  |   |                        |                  |  |  |  |



June 24, 2016

County Judge Robert E. Hebert Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 301 Jackson ST, Suite 719 Richmond, TX 77469-3108

Dear Judge Hebert:

Grant number G16HN0010A has been increased and now totals \$1,037,616.00.

The original of Modification 2 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at (202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Yofflie'B

Michael K. Gottlieb National HIDTA Director

Enclosures

## **Initiative Cash by HIDTA**

**FY 2016** 

**Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)** 

| HIDTA   | Agency Name                       | Initiative                                  | Cash         | Туре           | Grant      |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|----------------|------------|
| Houston   | Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office | Administration                              | 171,401.00   | Administration | G16HN0010A |
|   |                                   | Fort Bend Enforcement Team (FBET)           | 141,801.00   | Investigation  | G16HN0010A |
|   |                                   | Houston Investigative Support Center (HISC) | 526,839.00   | Intelligence   | G16HN0010A |
|   |                                   | Major Drug Squads (MDS)                     | 197,575.00   | Investigation  | G16HN0010A |
| Agency Total: Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office |                                   | 1,037,616.00                                |              |                |            |
| Total   |                                   |   | 1,037,616.00 |                |            |

## **Budget Detail**

## **2016 - Houston**

**Initiative - Major Drug Squads (MDS)** 

**Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G16HN0010A)** 

**Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

| Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) | \$16,460.00 |             |
|--|-------------|-------------|
| Overtime                                   | Quantity    | Amount      |
| Overtime                                   |             | \$8,900.00  |
| Total Overtime                             |             | \$8,900.00  |
| Services                                   | Quantity    | Amount      |
| Services                                   |             | \$7,560.00  |
| Total Services                             |             | \$7,560.00  |
| Total Budget                               |             | \$16,460.00 |

Page 1 of 1 6/24/2016 8:52:57 AM